
NOTICE INVITING BID 

1.1 Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation (UMRC) Ltd. invites Request for proposal through Open tender (Single 

stage two envelope method) for "RFP regarding Procurement of Spares for CCTV System installed at 

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited.", through e-tendering process. 

1.2 KEY DETAILS: 

a) Designation and address of inviting GM(S&T), Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., JAIPUR 

authority 
b) NIB/Bid No No. F2(40)/IMRc/0&s/s&T/cCTV-SPARE/2019-20 

Dated: 20/11/2020 

Name of Work Procurement of Spares for CCTV System installed at Jaipur 
Metro Rail Corporation Limited. 

d)Cost of Bid Rs. 1180/- (including 18% GST) in the form of Banker's 
Cheque/ Demand Draft of a Scheduled Commercial Bank in 
favour of "Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd." payableat 
Jaipur. Cost of bid can also be deposited Online in below 
mentioned bank account. 

Cost of Bid is not refundable. 
e)E Bid 

Refundable) 
Processing Fee (Non-| Rs. 1180/- (including 18% GST ) in the form of Banker's 

Cheque/ Demand Draft of a Scheduled Commercial Bank in 
favour of "Managing Director, RiISL' payable at Jaipur). Cost 
of bid can also be deposited Online in below mentioned 
bank account. 
Rs. 18,11,654/- (inclusive of GST, insurance, Custom duty 

etc.) 
Rs. 18,117/-(1% of the Estimated Cost) in the form of cash, 
a banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft of a Scheduled 

Commercial Bank in favour of "Jaipur Metro Rail 
Corporation Ltd." payable at Jaipur. The bid security must 
remain valid thirty days beyond the original or extended 

validity period of the bid. Bid Security can also be deposited 

Online in below mentioned bank account. 

1 Estimated Cost 

B)Bid Security. 

h)| Performance Security 2.5 % of the contract amount in the form of cash, a 
banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft or bank guarantee ,in a 

specified format as per Form-Kk (enclosed) of a Scheduled 
Commercial Bank in favour of "Jaipur Metro Rail 

Corporation Ltd." payable at Jaipur. Performance security 
shall remain valid for a period of 60 days beyond the date 
of completion of all contractual obligations of the Bidder, 
including warranty.obligations and maintenance and defect 
liability period( if applicable).

i) Last Date & Time for Physical 14:00Hrs. dated 08/12/2020 
submission of original DD/ BC / BG 
for BID fee, EMD / Bid Security and e- 

BID Processing Fee in JMRC office 

) Name of website (s) for download of https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
Bid document and clarification (s) 

Modification (s), if any 
k)Websites for Online RFP submission |https:l/eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 1) Bid Download Start Date/ Time 
m Bid Submission start date/ Time 

n)Last Date & Time for Submission of 11:00Hrs. dated 08/12/2020 

11:00Hrs. dated 20/11/2020 

11:00Hrs. dated 20/11/2020 

Bid 

)Opening of Technical Bid 15:00Hrs. dated 08/12/2020 



p)Opening of Financial Bid Subsequent to Technical Bid opening (Date to be intimated 

later to the Technically qualified Bidders through e 

procurement website) 
g)Venue of Submission and Opening of Room no. 319,3rd Floor Admin Building, Mansarovar Depot 

Bid Bhrigu path,Mansarover,Jaipur-302020 

90 days from the last date of submission of Bid. Refer clause 

2.4 of Bid Document. 
r)Validity of Bid 

s) Delivery of items Subject to the conditions of the contract, the work shall be 

executed within 10 weeks from the Date of P.O /LOA or 

earlier 
As per clause -2.6 of Bid document t) Minimum Eligibility Criteria: 

Note: 

Bank Account Details of JMRC for online payment 

Beneficiary Name: Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

1. 

Account Number: 50200005715273 

IFSC Code: HDFCOOO0054 
Branch: D-54, Siddi Vinayak, Ashok Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan 

2. This bid document govern with Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act, 2012. 

3. All bidders or their authorized representative may attend the opening of Bid. 

4 All above events will be held at JMRC, Admin Building, Mansarovar Depot, Bhrigu Path, Jaipur- 302020 

5. Corrigendum, Addendums and subsequent clarifications on bid terms, if any, can be down loaded from 

the above mentioned websites. Intimation for change in the schedule of Bid opening etc. shall be 

published on above mentioned websites only. Keep visiting these websites for any subsequent 

clarifications & modifications. 

6. All pages of the bid shall be signed by the Bidder or a person duly authorized to sign on behalf of the 

Bidder. 
7. Conditional bid shall not be accepted. 

8. Bids shall be submitted at the venue mentioned in NIB till the time and date specified in the NIB. Bids 

received after the last time and date for depositing Bid shall not be considered. Bidder may be sent his 

bid by hand or Courier or post at the venue mentioned in NIB. 

9 Cost of Bid documents and Bid Security in original needs to be submitted along with the bid document 

in separate envelope. Bids of those Bidders who have not submitted valid Bid security and cost of Bid 

documents shall be considered as non-responsive and liable to be rejected summarily. 

10. Bidder must quote for all the items mentioned in the BOQ (Bill of Quantities). In case, a Bidder does not 

quote for any rate of any item, the bid shall be summarily rejected. 

11. JMRC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without assigning any reasons. 

12. No Bid shall have any cause of action or claim against the IMRC for rejection of his proposal. 

13. The IMRC reserves the right to verify all statements, information and documents sub-mitted by the 

Bidder in response to the Bid Document, Any such verification or lack of such verification by the IMRC 

shall not relieve the Bidder of its obligations or liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of the 

JMRC there under. 

14. In case of any further details required, the same can be collected from the office Of GM(S&T) 

General Manager (S&T) 

JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD, 

Room No.317, 3 floor, Admin Building 
Bhrigu path, Mansarovar, Jaipur- 302020 
Landline no. 0141-2822123,0141-2822124 

Email: damsnt@jaipurmetrorail.in 

15. In case of any query regarding this Bid, same may please be made with Manager (S&T), Landline no. 
0141-2822124, Email ld-martel@iaipurmetrorail.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

